submitted Valuation Report (Annexure-A) certification no. 1241/2024-

25 dated 26.11.2024 and confirmed that it was pure gold. Further, he 

informed that the said 01 Gold Kada was having purity 999.0/24kt 

weighing 299.850 Grams and market value was Rs. 23,31,334/- 

(Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred and 

Thirty Four Only) and tariff value was Rs. 21,15,715/- (Rupees Twenty 

One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen Only). Shri 

Soni Kartikey Vasantrai had given his valuation report of the said items 

as per the Notification No. 80/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 14.11.2024 

GEN/ADJ/ADC/1080/2025-ADJN-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-AHMEDABAD I/2918024/2025

OIO No: 24/ADC/SRV/O&A/2025-26

[...]

Rs.23,31,334/- recovered and seized from the noticee Shri 

Manish Kantilal Mayani vide Seizure Order dated 26.11.2024 

under Panchnama proceedings dated 26.11.2024 under the 

provisions of Section 111(d), 111(l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 

1962; 

ii. I impose a penalty of Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) on Shri Manish Kantilal Mayani under the 

provisions of Section 112 (a)(i) & Section 112 (b)(i) of the Customs 

Act 1962. 

28. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that 

may be taken against the passenger/ Noticee or any other person(s)